
2003 PIAA A FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

FIRST ROUND QUARTERFINALS SEMI-FINALS FINAL  
     
Friday, November 14 or Friday, November 21 or Friday, November 28 or Friday, December 5  
Saturday, November 15 Saturday, November 22 Saturday, November 29   

     
Cardinal Brennan (11-0)     

     
North Schuylkill H.S., Ashland 11-1 Minersville 21-14 (2OT)    

1:00 p.m., Sat., Nov. 15 (521)    
Minersville (9-2) North Schuylkill H.S.    
 Ashland 2-1  Lackawanna Tr. 35-7   
Lackawanna Tr. (9-2) 7:00 p.m., Fri., Nov. 21 (531)   

     
Memorial Stdm., Scranton 2-1  Lackawanna Tr. 39-20    

1:00 p.m., Sat., Nov. 15     
Riverside (7-4)  Memorial Stadium    
  Scranton 4-1  So. Columbia 42-8 
So. Columbia (10-1)  7:00 p.m., Sat., Nov. 29 (541)-741  

Southern Columbia HS     
Catawissa 4-1  So. Columbia 29-8    

7:00 p.m.., Fri., Nov. 14 (522)    
Bloomsburg (9-2) Shikellamy H.S.    
 Sunbury 4-1  So. Columbia 45-25   
Steel-High (10-1) 7:00 p.m., Fri., Nov. 21    

Susquehanna Twp. H.S.     
Harrisburg 3-1  Steel-High 30-14    

7:30 p.m., Fri., Nov. 14     
Halifax Area (10-1)    49-20 
  HERSHEYPARK Stadium 4-1 So. Columbia 
9-1  Clarion-Limestone (11-0)   Hershey CHAMPION 

(515)   2:00 p.m.  
Memorial Stdm., Clarion Univ. 9-1  Clarion-Limestone 33-14   

7:00 p.m., Fri., Nov. 14 (523)    
10-1 West Middlesex (9-2) Memorial Stadium     
 Clarion University 6-1  Bishop Carroll 18-7   
Bishop Carroll (11-0) 7:00 p.m., Fri., Nov. 21 (532)   

     
Mansion Park Stdm., Altoona 6-1  Bishop Carroll 49-14    

1:00 p.m., Sat., Nov. 15     
Northern Cambria (10-1)  Mansion Park Stadium    
  Altoona 6-1  Bishop Carroll 28-20  
Springdale (8-3)  7:00 p.m., Fri., Nov. 28   

Highlands H.S.     
Natrona Heights Springdale 24-23 (OT)    

7:30 p.m., Fri., Nov. 14     
Rochester (9-2) Heinz Field    
 Pittsburgh 7-1  Springdale 30-13   
Sto-Rox (10-1) 10:30 a.m., Sat., Nov. 22    

Elizabeth-Forward H.S.     
Elizabeth Sto-Rox 42-20    

7:30 p.m., Fri., Nov. 14     
Clairton (9-2)     
     
 
 


